Valve material:
ADC12 actuator, PTFE/EPDM diaphragm,
SUS316L body
Weir diaphragm valve Flow rate control type
Electro-pneumatic regulator set for valve/control
SWD-T Series
 Connection: ISO ferrule
Model No.

Internal Structure / Material / Dimensions
Model No.
How to Order
Specifications
SWD
Circuit diagram symbol
1  Series
Code Description
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
Note: � 3 Refer to the valve port size
table to select the valve.
3  Port size
Model No.
SW
D
1
SW
D
2
SW
D
3
SW
D
4
Code Description
8
Clamp fitting
8 A
10 10 A
15 15 A
25 25 A (1S)
40 40 A (1.5S)
Dimensions
Internal Structure Diagram / Material
No. Part name Material
1 Cylinder guard ADC12 Aluminum die-casting
2 O-ring FKM Fluoro rubber
3 Indicator SUS304 Stainless steel
4 Spring SUS304 (or SWP) Stainless steel (or piano wire)
5 Piston A2017 Aluminum
6 Piston rod SUS304 Stainless steel
7 Rod cover, yoke ADC12 Aluminum die-casting
8 Hexagon socket head cap screw SUS304, SUSXM7 Stainless steel
9 Compressor SCS13 Stainless steel
10 Diaphragm PTFE, EPDM,
SUS303, SUS304
Fluoro resin, ethylene propylene rubber,
stainless steel
11 Body SUS316L Stainless steel
Note: �Refer to page 20 for consumable parts. Wetted parts material are of two types:
PTFE (diaphragm), SUS316L (body).
Model No. A B C D E H K M N
Weight [kg]
NC NO
SWD1-8-FC 90 99.5 22 60 7 34 10.5 32 40 0.6
SWD1-10-FC 90 101 22 61.5 7 34 14 32 40 0.6

Primary pressure
100 kPa
 How to order repair parts
Model No.
1  Series
Code Description
1 Size 1
2 Size 2
3 Size 3
4 Size 4
2  Option
Code Description
Blank Standard
C Flow rate control type
1 Series
2 Option
SWD PE C1
SWD /
MWD
SWD-T
SPD
HYA
HYN
SWD /
MWD
SWD-T
SPD
HYA
HYN
20 21
SWD-EVD Series
Specifications
Circuit diagram symbol
Electro-pneumatic regulator for SWD-C
SWD-EVD Series
Model No.
How to Order
Option (cable, bracket) Discrete model No.
Specifications
SWD
EVD EVL
1 Identification
number 2 Input
signal
3 Output
signal 4 Option
1 Option 1 Option
1  Identification number
Code Description
EVD1 For SWD12, 22
EVD2 For SWD32
EVD3 For SWD11, 21, 42
EVD4 For SWD31, 41
3  Output signal
Code Description
AN 1 to 5 V analog, error (NPN)
AP 1 to 5 V analog, error (PNP)
2  Input signal
Code Description
0 0-10 VDC
1 0-5 VDC
2 4-20 mA DC
4  Option
Code Description
Cable option
Blank None
C1 Cable 1 m
C3 Cable 3 m
Bracket option
Blank None
B1 B-bracket, floor mounted
L11 L-bracket, wall mounted
1  Option
Code Description
Cable option
C1 Cable 1 m
C3 Cable 3 m
Bracket option
B1 B-bracket, floor mounted
1  Bracket option
Code Description
L11 L-bracket, wall mounted
1: �The pilot operating pressure of this product is released when the power is OFF, which causes the secondary pressure to drop to
atmospheric pressure.
2: There is 1%F.S. or less residual pressure when the input signal is 0%. (5 kPa)
3: �The conditions for the values above are: 24±0.1 VDC power supply voltage, 25±3°C ambient temperature, no load, working pressure
of +100 kPa max. control pressure, and 10 to 90% control pressure. In addition, when the secondary side is a closed circuit, pressure